Amend CSHB 394 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "creation" and substitute "development".
- (2) On page 1, line 12, between "the" and "development", strike "creation,".
- (3) On page 1, line 12, between " $\underline{\text{development}}$ " and " $\underline{\text{and}}$ ", strike " $\underline{\text{,}}$ ".
- (4) On page 1, line 14, between " $\underline{\text{fund}}$ " and " $\underline{:}$ ", strike " $\underline{\text{to}}$ recipients that are".
- (5) On page 1, line 15, between " $\underline{(1)}$ " and " \underline{small} ", insert "to recipients that are".
 - (6) On page 1, line 16, following ";", strike "or".
- (7) On page 1, line 17, between " $\underline{(2)}$ " and " \underline{small} ", insert "to recipients that are".
- (8) On page 1, line 18, between "state" and ".", insert "; or

 (3) for individual projects that create 100 or fewer additional jobs".